



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.172 OF 2026 (F)

M. C. PRAVEENJIT NAMBIAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE OFFG. PRINCIPAL V M SALGAOCAR

COLLEGE OF LAW AND 5 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Petitioner present in person.

Mr. D. Lawande with Mr. Jay Mathew, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Devidas Pangam, Advocate General with Mr. Shubham Priolkar,
Additional Government Advocate for the State.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 20th January, 2026

P.C.:

1. Learned Advocate General makes a statement, on instructions from the Department of Fire Services, that the inspection of the premises in question is underway today itself. He further submits that based upon the report of the Department of Fire Services, a further call would be taken as to the fire safety measures which are required in the premises, both to host the event in question and to run the college therein.
2. List this matter on 21.01.2026 for awaiting the report of the Fire Services Department.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.