



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.43 OF 2026

M. C. PRAVEENJIT NAMBIAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE OFFG. PRINCIPAL V M SALGAOCAR
COLLEGE OF LAW AND 5 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Petitioner present in person.

Mr. D. Lawande with Mr. Jay Mathew, Advocates for Respondent No. 1

Ms. Anamika Rawal, Advocate for Respondent No. 2.

Mr. Devidas Pangam, Advocate General with Ms. Shubham Priolkar,
Additional Government Advocate for Respondent No. 3.

Ms. Samiksha Vaigankar, Advocate holding for Mr. Somnath Karpe,
Central Government Standing Counsel for Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Pravin Faldessai with Ms. S. Falcao, Deputy Solicitor General of
India for Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 4th March, 2026

P.C.:

1. It is reported that the Fire NOC is under consideration.
2. List this matter on 30.03.2026 for Respondent No. 3/Fire Department to take its decision on grant of NOC.

AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, J.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.