

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.43 OF 2026

M. C. PRAVEENJIT NAMBIAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

THE OFFG. PRINCIPAL V M SALGAOCAR
COLLEGE OF LAW AND 6 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr. M.C. Praveenjit Nambiar, Petitioner, party in person, present.

Mr. Shubham Priolkar, Additional Government Advocate for the
Respondent Nos. 3 and 6.

Mr. Somnath Karpe, along with Mr. Anand Shirodkar, Advocates for
the Respondent No. 4.

Mr. Pravin N. Faldessai, Deputy Solicitor General of India, along
with Ms. Swizel Falcao, Advocates for the Respondent No. 5.

**CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES &
AMIT S. JAMSANDEKAR, JJ.**

DATED :- 6th May, 2026

P.C.: S.O. 06-07-2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)